THE ENGINEERS’ CHOICE®       www.atceramics.com
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
QUALITY FACTOR (Q):
Greater than 10,000 (0.1 pF to 100 pF) @ 1 MHz.
Greater than 2000 (110 pF to 1000 pF) @ 1 MHz.
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF CAPACITANCE (TCC):
0 ±30 PPM/°C (-55°C to +125°C)

200% WVDC applied.
ATC # 001-813 Rev.O, 7/20
ATC PART NUMBER CODE
	    700	 A	 6R	 8	 J	 W	 150	 X	 T
	 Series
	 Case Size
	 Capacitance Code:
	 First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
	 R=Decimal Point
	 Indicates number of zeros following digits
	 of capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
	 Capacitance Tolerance	 Laser Marking
		  WVDC
		  Termination Code
The above part number refers to a 700 A Series (case size A) 6.8 pF capacitor,
J tolerance (±5%), 150 WVDC, with W termination (Tin /Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier), laser marking and ATC Cap-Pac® packaging.
ATC 700 A Capacitance Values
VRMS = 0.707 x WVDC
SPECIAL VALUES, TOLERANCES, HIGHER WVDC AND MATCHING AVAILABLE. PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY.
NOTE: EXTENDED WVDC DOES NOT APPLY TO CDR PRODUCTS.
Capacitance values in bold type indicate porcelain dielectric. All other capacitance values indicate ceramic dielectric.
All 700 A Capacitors are available laser marked with ATC's identification, capacitance code and tolerance.
For additional information and catalogs contact your ATC
representative or call direct at (631) 622-4700.
Consult factory for additional performance data.
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code B C D F G J K M
Tol. ±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF ±0.5 pF ±1% ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
Packaging
T -   Tape and Reel, 1000 pc. qty.*
TV - �Vertical Orientation of Product,
Tape and Reel, 1000 pc. qty.*
I -    Special Packaging. Consult Factory.
         *Consult ATC for other quantities
CAP.
CODE
CAP.
(pF)
TOL.
RATED WVDC CAP.
CODE
CAP.
(pF)
TOL.
RATED WVDC CAP.
CODE
CAP.
(pF)
TOL.
RATED WVDC CAP.
CODE
CAP.
(pF)
TOL.
RATED WVDC
  STD.	 EXT.   STD.	 EXT.   STD.	 EXT.  STD.	 EXT.
0R1 0.1
B
150 250
2R4 2.4
B, C,
D
150 250
200 20
F, G,
J, K,
M
150
250
151 150
F, G,
J, K,